
Bagmati Province Government 
Ministry of Physical Infrastructure Development 

Transport Infrastructure Directorate 

         Infrastructure Development Office 

                                Bharatpur, Chitwan 

 

               Invitation for Bids for the procurement of works 

Date of publication: 2081/11/29(2025-03-13) 

1. Infrastructure Development Office, (IDO,Chitwan) invites electronic bids only from Nepalese eligible bidders 

for the construction of road contracts as mentioned below: 

 
S.

N 

Contract Id Name of Project Estimated amount 

(excluding VAT 

and 

contingencies) 

Bid Security 

Amount(NRs

)  

1 
IDO/CHT/W/N

CB/35/081-82 

Construction/upgrading works  of  Phedhi khola-

Tangrang Kandranggadi sadak maramat Rapti-13, 

Chitwan 

7742029.38 

 
230000.00 

2 IDO/CHT/W/N

CB/36/081-82 

Dudha Dairy Dekhi Panisara Dhap Sadak, Rapti-08, 

Chitwan 

7735115.63 
 
 

230000.00 

3 IDO/CHT/W/N

CB/37/081-82 

Construction/ upgrading of Kirantar Dharapaani Sadak, 

Rapti-10, Chitwan 

5158259.02 
 

150000.00 

4 IDO/CHT/W/N

CB/38/081-82 

Sikhar Martal Mudiwash Bhalpani Sadak, Rapti-11, 

Chitwan 
7740553.54 230000.00 

5 IDO/CHT/W/N

CB/39/081-82 

Dumrekhadi Ringroad Gravel staronnati, Rapti-11, 

Chitwan 

3868586.37 
 

115000.00 

6 IDO/CHT/W/N

CB/40/081-82 
TCN Marga Sadak Staronnati, Rapti-08, Chitwan 7735115.63 230000.00 

2. Cost of each bidding document is NRs. 3,000.00 

3. Pre bid meeting shall be held on 2081-12-17 (2025-03-30) at 11:00 pm in IDO, Chitwan. 

4. Last Date of bid submission is 2081-12-31 (2025-04-13) at 12:00 pm and bid opening shall take place at IDO, 

Chitwan on 2081-12-31 (2025-04-13) at 1:00 pm. 

5. Detail information related to respective invitation for bid can be obtained from PPMO’s e-GP system website 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.PP 


